
1080201 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES 
COMMENTS FROM INTERNAL/INDUSTRY REVIEW 

Arthur Berger 
Arthur.Berger@dot.state.fl.us 

850-414-5368 
Comments: (Internal, 9-10-18) 
 
right of way should be right-of-way in 2 places. 
 
Response: Agree.  Changes made. 

***************************************************************************** 

Ananth Prasad  
(850) 942-1401 ext 5 

Comments: (Internal, 9-11-18) 
 
In addition to the changes in the document, see below: 
 
Upon either detecting movement greater than 0.01 feet or damage to the structure, immediately 
stop the construction operations affecting the structure, backfill any open excavations, notify the 
Engineer and submit a corrective action plan for acceptance by the Engineer. Submit settlement 
monitoring records to the Engineer on a weekly basis. 
 
Response: Agree.  Change made.  See also response to comment from Dan Hurtado to the same 
sub-article later. 
 
****************************************************************************** 

Paul Hiers 
Paul.Hiers@dot.state.fl.us 

(850) 414-4324 
Comments: (Internal, 9-26-18) 
 

 
 
Response: A: Section 4-1 explains that every time the specs call for submission of 
documentation is means electronically and digitally signed. No change made. 
 
****************************************************************************** 
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Paul Hiers  
Paul.Hiers@dot.state.fl.us 

(850) 414-4324 
Comments: (Internal, 9-26-18) 
 

 
Response: A: No need to specify the format. It will be OK if a excel spreadsheet (very common) 
or word document is submitted as well. No change made. 
 
****************************************************************************** 

Dan Hurtado 
Dan.Hurtado@dot.state.fl.us 

(850) 414-4130 
Comments: (Internal, 10-2-18) 
 

 
Response: Change has been made. 
 
****************************************************************************** 

Dan Hurtado 
Dan.Hurtado@dot.state.fl.us 

(850) 414-4130 
Comments: (Industry, 10-5-18) 
 
Need to strike the word "qualified" from the before the term "Specialty Engineer" in 108-2.1.4 
and from 108-2.2. Specialty Engineer qualifications are addressed in Article 1-3. Using the term 
"qualified" here could cause confusion. 
Response: Agree.  Changes made. 
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****************************************************************************** 

Ananth Prasad  
(850) 942-1401 ext 5 

 
Comments: (Industry, 10-10-18) 
 
108-2.2 ... Delete "employ a qualified Specialty Engineer to" 
Response: After several internal discussions, it was decided to keep the Specialty Engineer 
requirement.  No change made, except that the word “qualified” was deleted in accordance with 
the previous comment. 
 

Dan Hurtado  
Dan.Hurtado@dot.state.fl.us 

(850) 414-4130 
 

Comments: (After Industry review) 
 
Need to clarify the requirement clarifying the responsibility of the Specialty Engineer regarding 
installation of the monitoring system vs performing the continuous monitoring. 
Response: Agreed. Change had been made. 
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